
Sunday, June 19, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

80F Clear 65%H 7mphSE
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 15 998   Daniel Brown (M71) 14 M70-74     27:36.796 8:53.327:38 1.204.9 13:38 13:59 +21

2 30 039   Mary Kaplan (F83) 9 F80-99     42:08.589 13:33.942:10 1.413.5 20:52 21:16 +24

3 3 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 3 M55-59     23:51.041 7:40.624:00 8.960.3 11:45 12:06 +22

4 12 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) 11 M65-69     26:47.831 8:37.527:00 12.170.3 12:53 13:55 +61

5 8 192   Rob Preston (M57) 7 M55-59     25:47.450 8:18.126:00 12.557.0 12:44 13:03 +19

6 28 454   Betsy Palmer (F61) 8 F60-64     38:01.503 12:14.337:48 13.5023.5 18:33 19:28 +55

7 9 012   Doug Waters (M57) 8 M55-59     25:53.715 8:20.125:40 13.726.1 12:52 13:02 +11

8 11 405   Steve Russo (M58) 10 M55-59     26:29.716 8:31.726:45 15.283.4 13:09 13:21 +12

9 4 389   Leah Bowyer (F32) 1 F30-34     23:46.819 7:39.223:30 16.824.7 11:55 11:52 -2

10 5 255   John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59     24:01.228 7:43.924:20 18.773.6 11:54 12:08 +14

11 36 024   Carol Creech (F71) 13 F70-74     45:03.859 14:30.345:27 23.145:26.3 22:06 22:58 +52

12 20 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 16 M65-69     31:25.030 10:06.731:00 25.036.5 15:05 16:20 +76

13 6 001   Kyoung Joon Cho (M52) 5 M50-54     24:32.122 7:53.824:00 32.122.8 12:32 12:00 -32

14 40 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 15 F50-54     54:34.966 17:34.154:00 34.9714.8 27:04 27:31 +26

15 38 261   John Kramer (M60) 24 M60-64     53:03.830 17:04.852:25 38.8332.2 26:22 26:42 +21

16 47 041   Kay Scott (F52) 17 F50-54     46:25.204 14:56.545:45 40.2022:16.6 23:42 22:43 -60

17 24 223   Chris Wong (M52) 19 M50-54     35:54.443 11:33.436:35 40.5615.7 17:25 18:29 +64

18 22 050   Chris Goins (M51) 18 M50-54     32:46.387 10:32.932:00 46.397.0 15:24 17:23 +119

19 23 044   Amie Goins (F50) 5 F50-54     33:20.725 10:44.032:33 47.737.2 15:43 17:37 +114

20 10 343   Jen Evangelista (M50) 9 M50-54     25:47.889 8:18.225:00 47.8922.5 12:54 12:54 +0

21 1 947   Eric Anderson (M28) 1 M25-29     20:11.458 6:29.921:00 48.541.1 10:09 10:03 -6

22 13 553   Eric Simmons (M53) 12 M50-54     26:52.653 8:39.126:00 52.658.9 13:41 13:12 -28

23 17 932   Gabrielle Fripp (F30) 2 F30-34     28:05.438 9:02.529:00 54.563.8 13:35 14:30 +55

24 14 060   Jaws Hansen (M62) 13 M60-64     27:20.642 8:48.126:18 62.641.3 13:10 14:11 +60

25 16 931   Parker Hicks (M31) 15 M30-34     27:55.845 8:59.429:00 64.152.2 13:33 14:23 +50

26 18 040   Kim Andres (F69) 3 F65-69     30:00.491 9:39.528:53 67.492.0 14:12 15:49 +97

27 7 002   Jun Cho (M21) 6 M20-24     24:51.223 8:00.026:00 68.782.6 12:32 12:19 -13

28 34 951   Viviana Gonzalez (F30) 12 F30-34     43:50.874 14:06.845:00 69.1318.6 19:22 24:29 +307

29 26 991   Lauren Zender (F28) 7 F25-29     38:14.424 12:18.537:00 74.425.8 18:30 19:44 +74

30 19 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) 4 F55-59     30:24.962 9:47.432:00 95.046.8 14:59 15:26 +28

31 21 283   Ruben Reyes (M66) 17 M65-69     31:57.965 10:17.330:01 116.977.1 15:01 16:57 +116

32 2 011   Blair Casey (M35) 2 M35-39     20:32.775 6:36.822:30 117.222.9 10:06 10:27 +20

33 25 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) 6 F55-59     36:31.109 11:45.234:25 126.1114.4 16:40 19:52 +192

34 37 800   Eunice Martinez (F36) 14 F35-39     42:19.982 13:37.540:00 139.989:51.0 21:50 20:30 -80

35 33 916   Carlos Ordonez (M51) 22 M50-54     43:16.037 13:55.640:00 196.0435.7 21:18 21:59 +41

36 39 004   Clarence Hosey (M49) 25 M45-49     23:42.903 7:38.027:43 240.1030:18.3 11:47 11:56 +8

37 29 106   Robert Simpson (M67) 21 M65-69     40:54.820 13:10.136:45 249.8232.1 20:50 20:05 -45

38 32 109   Kim Tsutsui (F54) 11 F50-54     43:01.200 13:50.837:30 331.2015.5 19:13 23:49 +276

39 27 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) 20 M60-64     38:16.093 12:19.031:35 401.096.3 17:41 20:35 +174

40 31 317   Leah Marks (F41) 10 F40-44     42:43.904 13:45.235:20 443.908.5 17:00 25:44 +524

41 35 318   Mason Marks (M9) 23 M01-09     44:50.921 14:26.135:00 590.924.3 18:19 26:32 +492

42 45 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) [2] 16 F55-59     32:05.015 10:19.631:00 65.0234:00.0

43 41 405   Steve Russo (M58) [2] 26 M55-59     28:34.990 9:12.026:40 114.9926:33.9 13:42 14:53 +72

44 42 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 27 M55-59     32:49.895 10:34.029:00 229.9023:52.3 16:29 16:21 -9

45 44 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 29 M65-69     34:02.697 10:57.528:00 362.7026:49.0 16:20 17:42 +82

46 43 343   Jen Evangelista (M50) [2] 28 M50-54     31:24.551 10:06.625:00 384.5526:11.6 16:05 15:20 -45

47 46 192   Rob Preston (M57) [2] 30 M55-59     39:29.462 12:42.729:00 629.4628:15.1 13:22 26:08 +766

48 48 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 31 M65-69     48:31.947 15:37.335:00 811.9531:33.1 23:32 25:00 +87

49 49 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 32 M60-64     46:54.659 15:06.031:35 919.6638:22.7 22:12 24:43 +151

32 17FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 155.51

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 947 Eric Anderson (M28) 1 M25-29 Dallas     20:11.458 6:29.9   20:12.5371.1 10:09 10:03 -6 48.54 63.9%

2 011 Blair Casey (M35) 2 M35-39 Carrollton     20:32.775 6:36.8   20:35.7092.9 10:06 10:27 +20 117.22 64.1%

3 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 3 M55-59 Plano     23:51.041 7:40.6   23:51.3350.3 11:45 12:06 +22 8.96 66.7%

4 389 Leah Bowyer (F32) 1 F30-34 Dallas     23:46.819 7:39.2   23:51.5004.7 11:55 11:52 -2 16.82 62.4%

5 255 John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     24:01.228 7:43.9   24:04.8513.6 11:54 12:08 +14 18.77 66.2%

6 001 Kyoung Joon Cho (M52) 5 M50-54 Sachse     24:32.122 7:53.8   24:34.8732.8 12:32 12:00 -32 32.12 61.1%

7 002 Jun Cho (M21) 6 M20-24 Sachse     24:51.223 8:00.0   24:53.8452.6 12:32 12:19 -13 68.78 52.1%

8 192 Rob Preston (M57) 7 M55-59 Irving     25:47.450 8:18.1   25:54.4627.0 12:44 13:03 +19 12.55 60.6%

9 012 Doug Waters (M57) 8 M55-59 Carrollton     25:53.715 8:20.1   25:59.7796.1 12:52 13:02 +11 13.72 60.4%

10 343 Jen Evangelista (M50) 9 M50-54 Irving     25:47.889 8:18.2   26:10.34722.5 12:54 12:54 +0 47.89 57.2%

11 405 Steve Russo (M58) 10 M55-59 Plano     26:29.716 8:31.7   26:33.1663.4 13:09 13:21 +12 15.28 59.5%

12 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) 11 M65-69 Carrollton     26:47.831 8:37.5   26:48.1110.3 12:53 13:55 +61 12.17 63.2%

13 553 Eric Simmons (M53) 12 M50-54 Corinth     26:52.653 8:39.1   27:01.5918.9 13:41 13:12 -28 52.65 56.2%

14 060 Jaws Hansen (M62) 13 M60-64 Dallas     27:20.642 8:48.1   27:21.9681.3 13:10 14:11 +60 62.64 59.7%

15 998 Daniel Brown (M71) 14 M70-74 Abilene     27:36.796 8:53.3   27:41.7054.9 13:38 13:59 +21 1.20 64.6%

16 931 Parker Hicks (M31) 15 M30-34 Plano     27:55.845 8:59.4   27:58.0802.2 13:33 14:23 +50 64.15 46.4%

17 932 Gabrielle Fripp (F30) 2 F30-34 Carrollton     28:05.438 9:02.5   28:09.1973.8 13:35 14:30 +55 54.56 52.7%

18 040 Kim Andres (F69) 3 F65-69 Irving     30:00.491 9:39.5   30:02.4642.0 14:12 15:49 +97 67.49 73.9%

19 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) 4 F55-59 Coppell     30:24.962 9:47.4   30:31.7796.8 14:59 15:26 +28 95.04 60.1%

20 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 16 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:25.030 10:06.7   31:31.5766.5 15:05 16:20 +76 25.03 53.9%

21 283 Ruben Reyes (M66) 17 M65-69 Carrollton     31:57.965 10:17.3   32:05.0587.1 15:01 16:57 +116 116.97 53.0%

22 050 Chris Goins (M51) 18 M50-54 Garland     32:46.387 10:32.9   32:53.4107.0 15:24 17:23 +119 46.39 45.4%

23 044 Amie Goins (F50) 5 F50-54 Garland     33:20.725 10:44.0   33:27.9187.2 15:43 17:37 +114 47.73 50.7%

24 223 Chris Wong (M52) 19 M50-54 Arlington     35:54.443 11:33.4   36:10.18515.7 17:25 18:29 +64 40.56 41.7%

25 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) 6 F55-59 Farmers Branch     36:31.109 11:45.2   36:45.52314.4 16:40 19:52 +192 126.11 52.2%

26 991 Lauren Zender (F28) 7 F25-29 Carrollton     38:14.424 12:18.5   38:20.2205.8 18:30 19:44 +74 74.42 38.7%

27 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) 20 M60-64 Dallas     38:16.093 12:19.0   38:22.3866.3 17:41 20:35 +174 401.09 43.4%

28 454 Betsy Palmer (F61) 8 F60-64 Carrollton     38:01.503 12:14.3   38:24.97623.5 18:33 19:28 +55 13.50 51.6%

29 106 Robert Simpson (M67) 21 M65-69 Coppell     40:54.820 13:10.1   41:26.87732.1 20:50 20:05 -45 249.82 41.8%

30 039 Mary Kaplan (F83) 9 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     42:08.589 13:33.9   42:12.0893.5 20:52 21:16 +24 1.41 69.5%

31 317 Leah Marks (F41) 10 F40-44 Carrollton     42:43.904 13:45.2   42:52.4498.5 17:00 25:44 +524 443.90 36.1%

32 109 Kim Tsutsui (F54) 11 F50-54 Arlington     43:01.200 13:50.8   43:16.74815.5 19:13 23:49 +276 331.20 41.4%

33 916 Carlos Ordonez (M51) 22 M50-54 Carrollton     43:16.037 13:55.6   43:51.76535.7 21:18 21:59 +41 196.04 34.4%

34 951 Viviana Gonzalez (F30) 12 F30-34 Dallas     43:50.874 14:06.8   44:09.44518.6 19:22 24:29 +307 69.13 33.8%

35 318 Mason Marks (M9) 23 M01-09 Carrollton     44:50.921 14:26.1   44:55.2384.3 18:19 26:32 +492 590.92 36.5%

36 024 Carol Creech (F71) 13 F70-74 Aubrey     45:03.859 14:30.3   50:30.1285:26.3 22:06 22:58 +52 23.14 50.9%

37 800 Eunice Martinez (F36) 14 F35-39 Carrollton     42:19.982 13:37.5   52:10.9809:51.0 21:50 20:30 -80 139.98 35.5%

38 261 John Kramer (M60) 24 M60-64 Plano     53:03.830 17:04.8   53:36.07632.2 26:22 26:42 +21 38.83 30.2%

39 004 Clarence Hosey (M49) 25 M45-49     23:42.903 7:38.0   54:01.22230:18.3 11:47 11:56 +8 240.10 61.7%

40 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 15 F50-54 Lewisville     54:34.966 17:34.1   54:49.73014.8 27:04 27:31 +26 34.97 31.4%

41 405 Steve Russo (M58) [2] 26 M55-59 Plano     28:34.990 9:12.0   55:08.90826:33.9 13:42 14:53 +72 114.99 55.1%

42 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 27 M55-59 Plano     32:49.895 10:34.0   56:42.20523:52.3 16:29 16:21 -9 229.90 48.4%

43 343 Jen Evangelista (M50) [2] 28 M50-54 Irving     31:24.551 10:06.6   57:36.16626:11.6 16:05 15:20 -45 384.55 47.0%

44 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 29 M65-69 Carrollton     34:02.697 10:57.5   60:51.72026:49.0 16:20 17:42 +82 362.70 49.7%

45 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) [2] 16 F55-59 Coppell     32:05.015 10:19.6   66:05.00034:00.0 65.02 57.0%

46 192 Rob Preston (M57) [2] 30 M55-59 Irving     39:29.462 12:42.7   67:44.59728:15.1 13:22 26:08 +766 629.46 39.6%

47 041 Kay Scott (F52) 17 F50-54 Bedford     46:25.204 14:56.5   68:41.81222:16.6 23:42 22:43 -60 40.20 37.4%

48 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 31 M65-69 Farmers Branch     48:31.947 15:37.3   80:05.00031:33.1 23:32 25:00 +87 811.95 34.9%

49 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 32 M60-64 Dallas     46:54.659 15:06.0   85:17.36138:22.7 22:12 24:43 +151 919.66 35.4%

Average Finish Time: 34:01 Average Age Grade: 50.8%37 Positive Split 11 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


